
From February 8 to 13, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,321 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample
was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The
margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the
sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting
purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,321 unless otherwise specified.

[1]  Do you personally know anyone who identifies as transgender?

Response Topline Democrat
Inde-

pendent /
Third party

Repub
lican

Female Male
Black or
African

American

Hispanic
or

Latino/a
White

18 to
29

30 to
39

40 to
49

50 to
59

60 to
69

70+

Knows
a

trans
person

Doesn't
know a
trans

person

Yes, I personally know
someone who identifies as
transgender

26 33 29 18 31 21 21 22 27 47 33 28 24 20 15 100 0

No, I do not personally know
anyone who identifies as
transgender

67 61 63 77 62 74 71 66 69 44 55 65 73 77 80 0 92

Don't know 6 6 8 5 7 5 8 11 5 10 11 7 3 4 4 0 8

Weighted N 1,321 508 324 489 700 621 150 111 976 166 199 204 243 252 255 349 972

[2]  When thinking about the impact of increased visibility and rights of transgender individuals over the past decade, which comes closer to
your view, even if neither is completely right?

Response Topline Democrat

Inde-
pendent /

Third
party

Repub
lican

Female Male
Black or
African

American

Hispanic
or

Latino/a
White

18 to
29

30 to
39

40 to
49

50 to
59

60 to
69

70+

Knows
a

trans
person

Doesn't
know a
trans

person

Increased visibility and rights of
transgender individuals have
made society better.

45 71 44 19 53 36 46 35 45 62 45 47 42 38 42 69 36

Increased visibility and rights of
transgender individuals have
made society worse.

39 14 37 67 31 49 28 49 41 30 37 41 39 45 41 26 44

Don't know 16 15 19 14 17 15 26 17 14 9 18 12 19 17 17 6 19

Weighted N 1,321 508 324 489 700 621 150 111 976 166 199 204 243 252 255 349 972

[3]  When thinking about transgender rights, which comes closer to you view, even if neither is exactly right? (N=1,320)

Response Topline Democrat

Inde-
pendent
/ Third
party

Repub
lican

Female Male
Black or
African

American

Hispanic
or

Latino/a
White

18 to
29

30 to
39

40 to
49

50 to
59

60 to
69

70+

Knows
a

trans
person

Doesn't
know a
trans

person

The government should protect
the rights of transgender
Americans, even if it means
changing traditional family
structures and social norms.

47 71 51 20 54 39 51 43 46 63 45 47 43 44 45 68 40

The government should prioritize
traditional family structures and
social norms over the rights of
transgender Americans.

42 17 37 70 34 50 25 49 44 31 41 41 40 46 46 29 46

Don't know 11 12 11 11 12 11 24 8 9 5 13 13 17 10 9 4 14

Weighted N 1,320 508 324 488 699 621 150 111 975 166 199 204 243 252 255 349 971
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[4]  This year, dozens of states are considering legislation to prevent children who identify as transgender from pursuing medical transition or
participating in competitive sports.

Supporters of the legislation argue that these policies are necessary to ensure the fairness of children's sports and protect children from
pursuing medical treatments they might later regret.

Opponents of this legislation argue that these policies unfairly discriminate against transgender children and will increase the rates at which
transgender kids experience harassment and violence.

When thinking about this proposed legislation, which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

(N=1,319)

Response Topline Democrat

Inde-
pendent
/ Third
party

Repub
lican

Female Male
Black or
African

American

Hispanic
or

Latino/a
White

18 to
29

30 to
39

40 to
49

50 to
59

60 to
69

70+

Knows
a

trans
person

Doesn't
know a
trans

person

Legislation preventing
transgender children from
pursuing medical transition and
participating in sports is unfair
and discriminatory towards
transgender children.

38 59 38 17 45 31 42 43 36 56 36 41 30 34 37 54 33

Legislation preventing
transgender children from
pursuing medical transition and
participating in sports is
necessary to ensure the safety
and wellbeing of our children.

48 25 46 74 42 56 33 39 53 34 48 47 49 54 54 39 52

Don't know 13 16 15 9 14 13 25 18 11 10 16 12 21 12 9 8 15

Weighted N 1,319 507 324 488 699 621 150 111 974 166 199 204 243 252 254 348 971
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