т DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From February 8 to 13, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,321 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,321 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Do you personally know anyone who identifies as transgender?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	18 to 29	30 to 39	40 to 49	50 to 59	60 to 69	70+	Knows a trans person	know a trans
Yes, I personally know someone who identifies as transgender	26	33	29	18	31	21	21	22	27	47	33	28	24	20	15	100	0
No, I do not personally know anyone who identifies as transgender	67	61	63	77	62	74	71	66	69	44	55	65	73	77	80	0	92
Don't know	6	6	8	5	7	5	8	11	5	10	11	7	3	4	4	0	8
Weighted N	1,321	508	324	489	700	621	150	111	976	166	199	204	243	252	255	349	972

[2] When thinking about the impact of increased visibility and rights of transgender individuals over the past decade, which comes closer to your view, even if neither is completely right?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	18 to 29	30 to 39	40 to 49	50 to 59	60 to 69	70+	Knows a trans person	Doesn't know a trans person
Increased visibility and rights of transgender individuals have made society better.	45	71	44	19	53	36	46	35	45	62	45	47	42	38	42	69	36
Increased visibility and rights of transgender individuals have made society worse.	39	14	37	67	31	49	28	49	41	30	37	41	39	45	41	26	44
Don't know	16	15	19	14	17	15	26	17	14	9	18	12	19	17	17	6	19
Weighted N	1,321	508	324	489	700	621	150	111	976	166	199	204	243	252	255	349	972

[3] When thinking about transgender rights, which comes closer to you view, even if neither is exactly right? (N=1,320)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	18 to 29	30 to 39	40 to 49	50 to 59	60 to 69	70+	Knows a trans person	Doesn't know a trans person
The government should protect the rights of transgender Americans, even if it means changing traditional family structures and social norms.	47	71	51	20	54	39	51	43	46	63	45	47	43	44	45	68	40
The government should prioritize traditional family structures and social norms over the rights of transgender Americans.	42	17	37	70	34	50	25	49	44	31	41	41	40	46	46	29	46
Don't know	11	12	11	11	12	11	24	8	9	5	13	13	17	10	9	4	14
Weighted N	1,320	508	324	488	699	621	150	111	975	166	199	204	243	252	255	349	971

[4] This year, dozens of states are considering legislation to prevent children who identify as transgender from pursuing medical transition or participating in competitive sports.

Supporters of the legislation argue that these policies are necessary to ensure the fairness of children's sports and protect children from pursuing medical treatments they might later regret.

Opponents of this legislation argue that these policies unfairly discriminate against transgender children and will increase the rates at which transgender kids experience harassment and violence.

When thinking about this proposed legislation, which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

(N=1,319)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	18 to 29	30 to 39	40 to 49	50 to 59	60 to 69	70+	Knows a trans person	Doesn't know a trans person
Legislation preventing transgender children from pursuing medical transition and participating in sports is unfair and discriminatory towards transgender children.	38	59	38	17	45	31	42	43	36	56	36	41	30	34	37	54	33
Legislation preventing transgender children from pursuing medical transition and participating in sports is necessary to ensure the safety and wellbeing of our children.	48	25	46	74	42	56	33	39	53	34	48	47	49	54	54	39	52
Don't know	13	16	15	9	14	13	25	18	11	10	16	12	21	12	9	8	15
Weighted N	1,319	507	324	488	699	621	150	111	974	166	199	204	243	252	254	348	971